

ELLIOTT 900 TECHNICAL MANUAL  
ENGINEERING MAINTENANCE  
NEWSLETTER

The relevant Sections of Volume 4 should be altered as detailed in this Newsletter.

---

Section	Page	Issue	Reference	Change
4.3.3.	3	2	2.2	line 4. Delete "11186" Insert "11258"
4.3.3.	11	2	3.8.1	line 2 should read: "processor makes the address signals [OS10] and [OS11] true." Delete last paragraph.
4.3.3.	23	2	3.11.1	line 2 should read: "[OS10] and [OS11] true .....from [OS1]."
4.3.3.	24	2	3.11.1	Delete first paragraph.